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Boudreau J. I.
Christopher J. B., Est.
Crocket C.S.O..
Comeau W. I.
Calder Harvey
Cormier Henry
Duncan, R.L.
Duncan Joseph
Duncan Geo.

296.00 
90.00 
-

56.00
17.50
18 .00 
180.00
82.50.

63.60 
66.00

207.50. 

98 
146.50
112.60
59.00
56.00

291.50 
54.50 
56.00
76.00
67.00
61.60 
61.60
56.00 

168.00
137.00
120.60
100.00

81.50
117.00
61.60
72.60 
64.60

150.00 
10850
61.00

120.00 
63.50

168.501
105.00
53.00
85.50
53.00 
60.001
59.00

The Fall Term LIST DELARGE
PAYERS OF TAXESBay Des

Chaleurs Route
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FREDERICTON BUSINESS COLLEGE
Opens on

U
ca as

Names of Those Who PayTHE CAMPBELLTON-GASPE 
STEAMSHIP COMPANY, LTD. TUESDAY, 

SEPTEMBER SECOND
If you have not already had a cats- 

logue, send for one at once.

W. J. Osborne, Principal, 

Fredericton, N. B.

Duncan W. J. Est.
Doyle H. P.

Duncan Wm. D. 

Ellsworth Thos.

Over $50 in Rates

—R. M.S. "CANADA"
Sails from Campbellton every Wed- 

nesday and Saturday at 11.00 a. m. for 
Bay Chaleur ports, returning every

|Monday and Friday.
SATURDAY EXCURSIONS

Good for every Saturday during 
season of navigation of 1913.

From Campbellton, Dalhousie and 
Carleton to Gaspe and return $5.00.

From Maria, New Richmond and 
Bonaventure to Gaspe and return $4.00

From Carlisle, Paspebiac, St. God- 
froy. Port Daniel, Gascons, Newport, 
and Pabos to Gaspe and return $3.00.

From Grand River, Little River to 
Gaspe and return $2.00.

From Cape Cove, Perce, Barachois, 
and Malbay to Gaspe and return $1.50.

From Douglaston to Gaspe and 
return $1.00.

A "Through Rate” arrangement 
has been made with the Intercolonial 
Railway, from all its points to all ports 
reached by S. S. Canada.

Tourists and travellers will find a 
great advantage by using this route and 
shippers a substantial benefit.

. For all particulars apply to

G. A. Binet, 
Pres. and Manager,
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Asker, G. E.
Alexander, Jas. P.
Bruce, Mrs. Effie
Doherty, W. W.
Evans, James
Fraser, Wm.
Harquail, 1. & D. A.
Hope, Mrs. Lucy
Kerr, Fred G.
Kean, Mrs. Gertrude
Lunam, Henry M. D.
Murray, Wm. Est.
Murray, Jas. D.
Mowat, B. A.
Moffat, Roland
MacKendrick, A. D.
McLean, J. M.
O’Connell, Clifford
Pinault, L. G. M. D.
Poirier, S. A.
Richards, W. S.
Richards, John
Smith, Richard
Sharpe, Wm. H.
Taylor, J. Howe
Venner, Mrs. C. de E.
Wallace, Mrs. W. H.

$.8400 Ferguson Arebd F.
387.50 Ferguson. Ales R -ICIPuSOI, 21104, 2v.119.50 Gerrard Ma. Jane 

Gerrard Mrs. Helen 
Goss Chas. AX

oy20ur8 J
73.50

104.00
57.50 Ingram, A. H.
63.00 Joudry L. T.80001%60.00 Killam Chas.NOTICE OF SALE

Notice is hereby given that there will be 
sold at PublicAuction on the premises at the 
Parish of Durham in the County of Restigou- 
che on Tuesday the second day of September, 
A.D., 1913, at the hour of two o’clock in the 
afternoon, pursuant to License to sell Real 
Estate given to the undersigned E. Josephine 
Owens, Administratrix of Patrick Quinn late 
of the Parish of Durham aforesaid, deceased, 
by reason of there being insufficient personal 
property for the payment of the debts of the 
deceased, which License is dated the 
Eighteenth day of July, A. D., 1913, all that 
lot, piece or parcel of land and premises sit- 
uate lying and being at the Parish of Durham 
in the County of Restigouche aforesaid, more 
particularly described in said. License as fol- 
lows:—"Situate, lying and being in the Par- 
‘‘ish of Durham in the County of Restigouche 
‘described as follows; Bounded on west by 
‘lands owned by Patrick Ultican and the 
"Quinn and Ultican Bye Road, on the South 
‘‘or rear by lands owned by Patrick Ultican, on 
‘the East by land owned by William Egau 
‘and Quinn and Egau Bye Road and on the 
"North or front by the Bay Chaleur and con- 
‘‘taining three hundred acres more or less", 
together with all buildings and improvements 
thereon. Terms of sale cash.

Dated this Eighteenth day of July, A., D., 
1913.

Because Kellogg’s is known to be 
and most nutritious cerealon the market- 

Because the sale of Kellogg’s Corn Flakes, 
is enormous as trade returns will show.” 

u nasion 7
* Because another large modern factory, the 
, best and most sanitary in Canada had to

237.50, Levesque N. W.
55.50.Landry Azad

129.50 Lemieux John gr.
180.00 Mann H. E.

76.50 Miller Henry
402.00. Montgomery H. C.

82.50 Moores M.P.
96.50 Malcolm Thos. - - - - - - - - - :
78.50 Murray D., M. D.
60.50. McLennan Foundry

141.50 McIntyre John
50.00. McDonald Jas. A., Est.
68.00. McLennan H. M.
92.00 McLennan Alex.
53.00 McNaughton Jas. A.
63.00 McDavid, Jacob

% 60.00. McBeath Bruce 
I/ 70.50 O’Keefe Mrs. B.

the best

* 

hn

Ri

=0

be built to take care of our constantly in- 
creasing trade-
Because the imitator, knowing these facts 
and having few selling arguments for his 
own product thinks to create a market for-- 
it by comparing it to Kellogg’s:

But---the flavorand the sustaining 
qualities of Kellogg’s Corn Flakes 
cannot be counterfeited. Sold in 
big packages at 10c. Look for

205 50 O’Leary Est.
Pichette Jos.
Sullivan Edward
Thompson A. K.
Theberge J. A.
Trueman Mrs. Jane
Underhill B. N.
Williams Mrs. W. J., Est.
White John
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Alexander & Son, A. E. Est.
Alexander, C. A.
Alexander, Mrs. A. E.
Alexander, Edward
Alexander, John
Andrew, J. F.
Andrew, A. A.
Andrew, Wm.
Anderson, F. M.

252.00
330.50
97.50

128.00
90.00

113.00
201.50

53.00
111.50

69.50
60.00

118.00
382.50

75.00
157.00
59.00
69.00
53.00
54.00
50.00

Notice of Sale
To George C. Harriman, of Grand Cas- 

capedia in the County of Bonaventure in the 
Province of Quebec, and to all others whom 
it shall or may concern.

Whereas by Indenture of Lease bearing 
date the 26th day of August, A.D., 1902, 
made between Jane Gerrard of the one part, 
and one Murdock G. Mann, of the other part, 
all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land 
situate, lying and being in the Town of 
Campbellton in the County of Restigouche, 
and Province of New Brunswick 
bounded and described in said Indenture of 
Lease as follows:—“Commencing at the • I 
‘‘south east corner of lot occupied by and Ann9s1O 
‘‘leased to McKenzie & Flett by the said .: 
"‘Jane Gerrard on the north side of Roseberry /Ml 1005 
"Street, thence along the east boundary line 
"of McKenzie & Flett let northerly to the 
‘Intercolonial Railway land, thence easterly 
‘‘along the Intercolonial land a distance "of 0 • L 
‘‘forty five feet, thence southerly in a straight Cnocal Fvcrci0n
“‘line to the north side of Roseberry Street OUYLIOI LALUI SIUII
"thence west along the north side of Rose- 0 
"‘berry Street a distance of forty five feet or | PER 
"thereabouts to the place of beginning,” •
was demised and leased to the said Murdock c A A NI A n A
G. Mann, This Executors administrators and S. 9. CA NADA
assigns, for the term of nine hundred and 
ninety nine years from thence next ensuing:—

And whereas by Indenture of Mortgage 
bearing date the third day of February, A. D., 
1908, and duly registered in the Restigouche 
County Records of Deeds as number 11,388 
on pages 627, 628, 629, 630 and 631, in Book 
Y of said Records, made between the said. Leaving Campbellton, Wednesday 
Murdock G. Mann, of the one part, and %
James E. Kelly, of the other part, the said August 6th, at 11 a.m. for Regat- 
Murdock G. Manndid by way of mortgage ta. Thursday, August 7th 
grant, bargain, sell, assigns, transfer, convey I‘"‘ soa-x August 2.
and set over unto the said James E. Kelly, 
his executors, administrators and assigns, all 
and singular the said hereinbefore in part 
recited Indenture of Lease, and the said lot

E. JOSEPHINE OWENS 
Administratrix of the Estate of 

Patrick Quinn, deceased.
A. E. G. McKENZIE,

Solicitor for Administratrix.

the signature.
affans

W.C.T.U.Adams, A. G.
Bernatchez, N..
Boudreau, Joseph
Bank of Nova Scotia
Belyea and Trueman
Baird and Peters
Benson, J. S.
Belanger, Ferdinand
Boudreau, Clarence
Carter, Thos:
Cool, C. T.
Cameron, John
Cantin, Leon
Currie, Mrs. Mary
Canadian Bank of Commerce
Dickie, Thos. N.
Dimock, S. W.
Damboise, Joseph
David, Emile
Davidson, Jasper
Ellsworth, Richard
Farrer, H. G. V.
Firth, D. C.
Farrer, John
Ferguson Bros.
Gray, W. H.
Glover, Wm.
Guidry, Edward
Goldenburg & Co.
Gray, W. P.
Graham, D. F.
Gallen, Duncan
Goodman, B.

m-D"”
ELLSWORTH’S STORE.TEN This department is conduct-2 

ed by the local Union, and is 2 
under the charge of an Editor - 
appointed by them. This Ed-: a For 

2 

sold it 
getive 
assort

Since the fire business is being conducted in the Warehouse on 
O’Leary Street, behind my old store, where customers will havenegalta.

itor assumes the responsibility $ their wants attended to as before, 
for the statements and articles •_96.50

234.00
104.00
300.00
80.00

389.00
288.50
6350
77.00
93.50
59.00
69.50

which appear in this column. C 

LIQUOR TRAFFIC ELLSWORTH.THOS.
CAMPBELLTON, N. B.-Corner O’Leary and Gerrard Sts.

ITS CURSE 20 Men
40 "
27 "
32 "

400 pai
50 Men
25 Lad

125

vulture must be fed, for he pays a zation, go on debating what shoTO should
revenue to the good fatherly govern, 
ment, and with this money the 
government can bring more food to 
the vulture, who can pay more 
revenue, and thus the game goes 
merrily on.

We bring people to this country, 
poor, ignorant, vicious, passionate, 
undisciplined children and, then 

turn the liquor traffic loose upon 
them to rob, despoil, ruin and kill.

However, it is not all pure gain. 
There are incidental expenses—mur- 
ders, which are frequent among the 
foreigners, when they are near to 
the liquor supply, and which some- 
times result in trials, and hangings.

be done about it. And the vulture 
winks his other eye and keeps on 
watching.

X.a e-T PON
May Canada and every other, 

country learn from China! It is 
stated in the London Daily News 
News that within three years, since 
the anti-opium edict, China has re- 
duced the opium production from 
sixty to seventy per cent, and Sir 
Alexander Hosie predicts that two 
years more wills witness the disap- 
pearance of the poppy from the coun- 
try. The opium crop was valued at 
$125,000,000, and the moral revolu. 
tion that could induce a government 
to put away such a product furnish-

GASPE. This is the day of clever adver- 
tising, when men of brains are em-

75,00 ployed to write advertisements and
draw pictures, which will turn on- 
lookers into eager buyers. Some 
advertisements there are which im

95.00
154.50
52.50
6+50
57.50
57.50

press one with their artistic merit; 
others are so grotesque and horrible 
that they cannot be forgotten; still 
others are based on absolute truth. 
This is particularly the case with an 
advertisement that is published now 
by a quite prominent brewing com- 
pany. It shows an open plain, tra- 
versed by emigrants in covered 
wagons. A long line of caravans 
moves slowly toward a mountain 
pass, which seems to be the gate-

SPECIAL FARES FOR TRIP. V
of land thereby demised, and the houses, 
buildings and improvements thereon standing 
and being, or thereafter to be erected and 
built there on, and the term of years therein 
yet to come and unexpired:-

And whereas the said Murdock G. Mann, 
subsequent to the giving and executing of 
the said Indenture of Mortgage, by Indenture 
dated the 28th day of September, A.D., 1909, 
granted and assigned the said Indenture of 
Lease, the said lot of land and premises and 
the improvements thereon, and the said term 
of years yet to come and unexpired, unto the 
said George C. Harriman, his executors, ad- 
ministrators and assigns.

And whereas the said James E. Kelly, de- 
parted this life intestate on or about the 
seventh day of February, A.D. 1909, and 
Letters of Administration of the goods, 
chattels and credits of the said James E. 
Kelly, deceased, were on the eighteenth day

(December, A.D., 1912, granted to the un- 
dersigned by the Probate Court of the County 
of Restigouche, and they have been duly 
worn as such:—

And wherea -default has been made in the 
payment of the principal money and interest 
secured by said Indenture of Mortgage:—

Notice is hereby given that for the purpose 
of satisfying the said principal money and 
interest due on and secured and made payable 
by said Indenture of Mortgage and by law, 
and unpaid, there will, in pursuance and by 
virtue of a power of sale contained in said 
Indenture of Mortgage, be sold at Public 
Auction on Roseberry Street in front of the 
said lan1 nd premises, in the said Town of 
Campbel on THURSDAY, the twenty-

Campbellton
Dalhousie
Maria
New Richmond
Bonaventure

Grand River 
Little Rivef

New Carlisle 
Paspebiac
St. Godfroi
Port Daniel
Gascons 
Newport
Pabos
Cape Cove 
Perce
Barachois 
Malbay
Douglastown

50.00i
177.50
80.00i
90.00
63.50
90.00
67.50

113.00
277.50
330.00

59.00
120 00
62.00
60.00
84.50
89.00
67.50
57.50
98.00

227.00
66.50
54.50
56.00
86.00
90.00

172.50
479.00
150.00

Men’s 
Men’s 
Wome 
Wome 
A full 
See ou

$3.00 Gallagher, J. F. 
Graphic Limited 
Henderson, Everett 
Henderson, Alex. 
Ingram & Miller 
Jamieson, Peter 
Jones & Schofield 
Lounsbury Co. 
Lingley, S. H. 
Lacasse, Jos. Est. 
LeGallais, E. A. 
Laughlan, Samuel 
LeBlanc, A. T. 
Martin, A. M. D. 
Mair, John 
Millican, W. R. 
Marquis, Hugh 
Matheson, Frank 
Mowat, Alex.
Matthews, A. Z. 
Miller, Jas. E, 
Miller, George

$1.50

es a spectacle and an inspiration for 
the nations. We may well take a 
lesson from.China in our handling of 
the liquor traffic (in a way just as 
great a curse as opium to the 
Celestials) and at once go about in 
earnest to abolish a business pro- 
ductive of material loss and moral 
degradation. Surely we are not 
going to allow China to outdistance

all of which cost money. And the 
cost of maintaining jails, asylums.$2.50

new land—the land ofway of the 

promise. Incoming settlers, with children’s shelters, etc., is enor-
50 pie
50 pie
50 "

.50 pie 

Look

mous.
An all this time the Christian, 

thinking people, who have the 
power in their hands to do away

their wives and families, and house- 
hold goods, crowd the wagons, and 
pour through the narrow pass into 
the new world of hope and oppor- 
tunity. Above the mountain pass, 
poised on strong wings in mid-air, 
looking down upon the newcomers, 
hangs a vulture. He gives no cry

$1.00

with this great blot upon our civili.us in civilization!
.75

worweh
This event brings the crowd so Gaspe 

BE AMONG THEM.
The sail down the famous Bay 

Chaleur is considered the finest in 
the world.

For particulars apply to

Masonic Hall
Marquis, H. A.
Miller, W. H.
Moores, S. M.
Patterson, Jas. W
Patterson, Mrs. Mary
Quinn, John
Royal Bank of Canada
Reed Company
Roy, Alex. C.
Richards, Daniel
Richards, David
Rosenhek Bros.
Sheals, H. D.
Sharpe, Jos. R.
Shives R. K.
St. Onge, Geo.
Shives, Kilgour Est.
Savidant, Wm.
Sansom, Geo.
Stewart, D. A.
Smith Oswald
Sansom Havelock
Sansom David
Shephard F. E.
Shives Lumber"Co.,
Telephone Co., N.B.,
Titus, F. S.
Vermette, Geo.
Wran, Thos.
Wyers, Fred

WARD THREE

of warning, but he is there, waiting 
ready __with his cruel fangs and 
restless eye that never sleeps.

The Dominion of Canada, parti- 
cularly the western provinces, is 
well represented by that open plain.

The Damper DoesIt
54.00

135.00
72.00

:When surplus gas accum- 
ulates in the Sunshine 
Furnace the automatic 
, damper releases it into the smoke 
pipe. When pressure is relieved 

Ithe damper closes automatically.

first day of August next, at two o clock in the 
afternoon, the above mentioned Indenture of 
Lease, and the lands and premises therein 
mentioned and described, that is to say the 
said leasehold interest therein, and the im-• 
provements thereon being, and the said term 
of years then yet to come and unexpired, and 
all other the rights and appurtenances to the 
same belonging and appertaining, which 
under the said Inden ure of Mortgage, the

G. A. BINET, 
Campbellton, N. B. 330.00

244.50 : traversed by the welcome road, over 1141.50 which comes innumerable settlers 

131.00 from all countries. It is the land 
240.00 of dreams, where men grow rich, and 
152.00 their children have a chance in life, 
441.50 and every thing is easy and pleasant.

€

CanNOTICE OF TAXES

undersigned administrators can or may 
legally sell and assign.

Dated this seventh day of May, A.D.,
I have received the Assessment 

List for 1913. All persons assessed 
are entitled to a

Discount of 5 per cent.
upon [payment of their respective 
rates to me within

Ten Days From Date 
after which no discount will be al- 
lowed. All rates and taxes must be 
paid within twenty days.

158.00 A kind and hospitable government 
138.50 makes possible the journey, and not 
90.00 ... , •

only carries immigrants into this 
Paradise Valley free of charge, but 
when they arrive gives them a free 
farm.

Yet while this good work of set- 
tling the new land, and finding 
homes for the strangers, goes on, 
there is that constant black shadow 
hovering over the incoming cara- 
vans, with their human freight. 
The brewing company vulture and 
many others have their evil eye on 
every family. They have laid traps 
for unwary feet; they have opened

CARI 

old
THE CE 

TET

If you install a “Sunshine” you X 
will never be troubled A Sunshine Purme ton- 

with furnace gas in arczu: 
your house. nearest branch.

1913.
FLORENCE K. STANLEY, 

Administratrix
ARTHUR V. HARPER, 57.50

63.50
• 179.00

177.00
105.50
95.00
57.50 

375.00
225.00
167.00
207.50
177.50
54.50

Administrato 
W. A. TRUEMAN,

Solicitor for Administrators. M15-3mos 

No Summer Vacation.
We would greatly enjoy one, but as many 

of our students come from long distances and 
are anxious to be ready for situations as soon 
as possible, our classes will be continued with- 
out interruption.

Then St. John’s cool summer weather 
makes study during the warmest months just 
as pleasant as at any other time.

Students can enter at any time.

_Send for our 
SK Catalogue

Clary’s FI 
Hou 
Iron 
Pill 

Cart 
Risco

$ Sanshine Furnace
I London Toronto , Montreal Winnipeg Vancouver St. John, N.B. 

Hamilton Calgary Saskatoon Edmonton Y 338 

Sold by H. MARQUIS

S. H. LINGLEY, 
Town Treasurer.

Office Hours:
10 a.m. to 4 p.m.
6 p.m. to 8 p.m.

89.00
ro-.53.00

50.00
63.50
89.00

Allingham E. J. 
Audet Napoleon 
Bouchier Joseph 
Boudreau, J. S. 
Bertrand A.

the door on every corner—the door 
to infamy, disgrace and ruin The •

S. Kerr, 
Principal: Campbellton, N. B., July 22nd, 1918

cross 
viroles

Phone a
*

4.

D


